



बिहार BIHAR 11329 मधुलोक उस्ताद 2023/1/17/22 Ram Sarekh Singh Stamp Vender 1711  
 14/1/22 नन्द मधुलोक 2023/1/17/22 L.No.-140/91  
 नैशाली 12 DEC 2022 Registry Office, Hajipur 210

### AGREEMENT FORM

Agreement No.- 16/SB2/2022-23

This agreement, made the 14th Day of January - 2023 between The **Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Patori and Adhunik Infraassociate Pvt. Ltd., Sector-2, Chankya Colony, Paswan Chowk, Hajipur, Vaishali, Mobile No.- 9097493330** hereinafter called "The Contractor" of the other part.

Whereas The Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work - **Construction of Road & C.D. Work from Harijan Tola Belupar to MMGSY under Head MMGSY**. Details of Road is as follow-

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length in K.M	Const. Cost in Rs	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	S Fee @1%	Const. Cost (4+5+6+7) in Rs	Less Quoted rate 3.81%	Main tenance Cost of Five Year	12% GST	1% Labour Cess	S Fee	Total Main tenance Cost	Maintenanc e cost after deduction of quoted rate 3.81%	Grand Total after deduction of quoted rate 3.81% (8+13)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
1	Construction of Road & CD works from Harijan Tola Belupar to MMGSY	1.230	8835502.34	967134.40	80594.50	78286.00	9185468.70	8835502.34	571355.00	68562.60	5713.60	29280.20	674911.30	649197.18	9484699.52
TOTAL								8835502.34						649197.18	9484699.52

(hereinafter called "The works and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein on his quoted rate 3.81 % (Three Point Eight One Percent) below of the B.O.Q. rate for a cost of Rs. 9484699.00 (Rs. Ninety Four Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine) only.

Adhunik Infraassociate Pvt. Ltd.

Dheeraj Kumar  
 Director

Signature 14.1.23  
 Executive Engineer  
 R.W.D Works Division  
 Patori (Samastipur)  
 14/1/23



**THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS-**

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the condition of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be constructed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this Agreement, Viz.-
  - i) Letter of Acceptance
  - ii) Notice to proceed with the works
  - iii) Contractor's Bid
  - iv) Contract Data
  - v) Special Conditions of contract and general condition of contract
  - vi) Specifications
  - vii) Drawings
  - viii) Bill of Quantity and
  - ix) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of \_\_\_\_\_

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of:-

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said \_\_\_\_\_  
In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer \_\_\_\_\_

Binding Signature of Contractor \_\_\_\_\_

Adhunik Infraassociate Pvt. Ltd.

Dheeraj Kumar

Director

*Sanjay*  
Executive Engineer  
RWD, Works Division, Patori

*14.1.23*  
*Payal*  
Executive Engineer  
R.W.D Works Division  
Patori (Samalpur)

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENTWORKS DIVISION, PATORI, SAMASTIPUR

Letter No.....1458

Patori, Date.....7.12.22

## WORK ORDER FOR MMGSY (GEN) SCHEME

To,

Adhunik Infraassociate Pvt. Ltd.  
Sector 2, Chankya Colony, Paswan Chowk,  
Hajipur, District- Vaishali, Bihar

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite security as stipulated in I.T.B Clause 34.1 and signing of the Contract for ***Harijan Tola Belupa to MMGSY*** under Head MMGSY at a bid price of **Rs. 9484699.00** (Rs. Ninety Four Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine) only, you are hereby instructed to proceed with the execution of the said work in accordance with the contract documents.

Yours faithfully

Received

Dheeraj Kumar  
09/12/2022

*Sanjay* 07/12/22  
Executive Engineer  
RWD, Works Division, Patori  
*PR* 21/12/22  
Patori, Date...7.12.22

Memo No. - 1458

Copy forwarded to the Sub Divisional Officer .....for  
information and necessary action.

Memo No. - 1458

Copy forwarded to the Junior Engineer .....for  
information and necessary action.

Adhunik Infraassociate Pvt. Ltd.  
Dheeraj Kumar  
Director

*Sanjay* 07/12/22  
Executive Engineer  
RWD, Works Division, Patori  
*PR* 21/12/22  
Patori, Date...7.12.22

*Sanjay* 07/12/22  
Executive Engineer  
RWD, Works Division, Patori  
*PR* 21/12/22

*Sanjay* 14.12.22  
Executive Engineer  
R.W.D Works Division  
Patori (Samastipur)



# MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPRAK YOJANA ( MMGSY)

## BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ) - CONSTRUCTION

ame of ad :	Harijan Tola Balupur To MMGSY		
lock :	Mohiuddinagar	District :	Samastipur
ength :	1.230 km		

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
29	300MM Irrigation Pipe Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia. across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and toe of slope to toe of slope in fills, constructing head walls at both ends, providing a minimum fill of granular material over top and sides of RCC pipe as per IRC:981997, bedded on a 0.3 m thick layer of granular material free of rock pieces, outer to outer distance of pipe at least half dia of pipe subject to minimum 450 mm in case of double and triple row ducts, joints to be made leak proof, invert level of duct to be above higher than ground level to prevent entry of water and dirt, all as per IRC: 98 - 1997 and approved drawings.	RM	20.00	923.28	18465.60
				<b>Total</b>	<b>8059453.7</b>
	<b>GST 12%</b>				<b>967134.4</b>
	<b>L.C 1%</b>				<b>80594.5</b>
	<b>Seigniorage Fee</b>				<b>78286.0</b>
	<b>Total Construction(A)</b>				<b>9185468.7</b>
30	1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	40675.00	40675.0
31	2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	51745.00	51745.0
32	3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	268493.00	268493.0
33	4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	95908.00	95908.0
34	5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	114534.00	114534.0
				<b>Total</b>	<b>571355.0</b>
	<b>GST 12%</b>				<b>68562.6</b>
	<b>L.C 1%</b>				<b>5713.6</b>
	<b>Seigniorage Fee</b>				<b>29280.2</b>
	<b>Total Maintenance (B)</b>				<b>674911.3</b>
	<b>Grand Total Cost (A+B)</b>				<b>9860380.1</b>

Bank Infra Associate Pvt. Ltd.

Director **B.O.Q. Approved**

Construction Cost Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ Lacs  
Rupees \_\_\_\_\_  
Maintenance Cost Rs. \_\_\_\_\_ Lacs  
Rupees \_\_\_\_\_  
Total \_\_\_\_\_

Signature  
14.1.23

Superintending Engineer  
R.W.D. Work Circle

Executive Engineer  
R.W.D Works Division  
Patori (Samastipur)